Action Sheet

MEETING DATE: September 18, 2019
AGENDA ITEM:  Change Order, Spoor Field

On July 12, 2018, the Galveston Independent School District received Competitive Sealed
Proposals for the installation of synthetic turf and track resurfacing at Spoor Field Project
RFCSP# 2018-10 . The General Contractor approved by the Board of Trustees was Fielder's
Choice for $1,445,194.00. The contingency allowance for this project was $100,000, which holds
a remaining balance of $67,535. A Change Order Request was received for $67,535 to decrease
the contract sum by the unused contingency amount. The change order will bring the new
Contract sum to $1,377,659.00.

RECOMMENDATION: | move that the Board of Trustees approve RFCSP Project
#2018-10, Spoor Field Synthetic Turf and Track resurfacing
Change Order in the amount of $67,535. Bringing the total
project cost to $1,377,659.00.

e et DB

Dr. Kell Moulton / Tim Bargeron
Superin ent Assistant Superintendent of
Business & Operations




